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Number of new teachers hired from 2001 to 2005 

Educational District 
Dehcho DEC 
Dogrib CSB 
Sahtu DEC 
Beaufort Delta DEC 
South Slave DEC 
YK#1 
YCS 
Commission scolaire 

Total 

Total New Hires 
Percentage of Northern Hire! 

Southern Hires 
2001-2002 

11 
15 
10 
44 
13 
5 
10 
2 

110 

New Hires 
2001-2002 

116 
5% 

Note regarding Northern hires: . 

Southern Hires 
2002-2003 

15 
13 
14 
42 
18 
19 
23 
3 

147 

New Hires 
2002-2003 

Info not available 
Info not available 

Southern Hires 
2003-2004 

4 
13 
19 
30 
23 
10 
16 
5 

120 

New Hires 
2003-2204 

138 
13% 

Southern Hires 
2004-2005 

3 
9 
15 
25 
12 
8 
5 
2 

79 

New Hires 
2004-2005 

96 
18% 
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· Numbers include teachers transferred from another Board or northern· students not previously certified. 
Numbers do not include teachers who were previously certified, left for ed leave and returned 
( eg: some TEP students) 
No stats are available for 2002-2003 
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