## Number of new teachers hired from 2001 to 2005



	Southern Hires 2001-2002	Southern Hires 2002-2003	Southern Hires 2003-2004	Southern Hires 2004-2005
Educational District				
Dehcho DEC	11	15	4	3
Dogrib CSB	15	13	13	9
Sahtu DEC	10	14	19	15
Beaufort Delta DEC	44	42	30	25
South Slave DEC	13	18	23	12
YK #1	5	19	10	8
YCS	10	23	16	5
Commission scolaire	2	3	5	2
Tota	l 110	147	120	79

	New Hires 2001-2002	New Hires 2002-2003	New Hires 2003-2204	New Hires 2004-2005
Total New Hires	116	Info not available	138	96
Percentage of Northern Hires	5%	Info not available	13%	18%

Note regarding Northern hires:

Numbers include teachers transferred from another Board or northern students not previously certified. Numbers do not include teachers who were previously certified, left for ed leave and returned (eg: some TEP students)

No stats are available for 2002-2003

## Department of Education, Culture and Employment 1-Mar-05